Indiana Emergency Rental Assistance (IERA) Program - Status Update - 01.10.22

IERA may provide up to 15 months of rental and utility/home energy assistance to eligible Indiana renter households
to increase housing stability and prevent evictions. Please visit indianahousingnow.org to apply or for more

information.
Total of Rental | Total of Utility | Total Assistance Eligible

Households Assistance Assistance Paid and Applications | Applications
County Assisted Issued Issued Obligated in Progress | in Progress
Adams 41 140,649.98 14,010.89 377,469.88 35 17
Allen 198 980,532.44 91,586.95 2,219,513.50 86 23
Bartholomew 415 2,198,632.04 | 153,192.68 4,739,902.48 132 34
Benton 17 110,161.98 17,753.20 188,362.18 7 5
Blackford 32 163,939.00 16,658.26 268,262.26 16 9
Boone 148 988,146.60 59,712.85 1,854,511.55 43 17
Brown 35 198,876.28 14,306.05 387,312.83 5 0
Carroll 38 207,386.99 13,170.12 372,539.11 20 7
Cass 143 694,243.21 37,295.78 1,406,287.28 58 23
Clark 736 4,164,353.56 | 349,854.89 8,788,431.36 220 74
Clay 90 381,472.15 40,436.73 811,394.62 26 7
Clinton 76 358,949.90 26,516.77 772,467.16 31 7
Crawford 16 72,823.64 2,606.95 136,980.25 8 4
Daviess 75 309,163.50 23,942.30 666,027.30 30 9
Dearbon 101 555,653.78 27,814.62 1,068,924.30 23 10
Decatur 114 570,478.97 35,249.86 1,192,521.19 39 18
Dekalb 89 398,147.03 32,567.27 902,712.36 40 14
Delaware 767 3,5651,076.99 | 329,884.19 7,521,256.42 244 69
Dubois 114 529,261.44 28,308.65 1,065,494.09 50 30
Elkhart 44 117,418.68 10,027.54 355,812.18 201 0
Fayette 62 278,865.64 23,755.67 612,492.92 35 12
Floyd 385 2,100,472.55 | 183,084.64 4,374,755.69 127 38
Fountain 32 123,925.28 8,773.82 270,306.60 11 1
Franklin 10 51,364.00 4,087.32 103,449.32 9 2
Fulton 61 272,526.11 24,993.08 551,024.85 24 13
Gibson 108 495,486.48 48,242.88 1,021,439.36 43 11
Grant 360 1,629,219.37 | 161,166.51 3,266,121.78 132 36
Greene 60 274,865.30 20,570.26 506,273.56 25 10
Hancock 170 1,072,727.33 69,803.98 2,264,459.32 69 24
Harrison 71 387,579.39 25,902.62 804,697.72 23 7
Hendricks 630 4,471,299.84 | 284,055.90 9,358,742.78 162 46
Henry 122 557,168.83 60,589.36 1,180,362.19 52 19
Howard 704 3,408,487.32 | 293,055.69 7,224,813.80 200 61
Huntington 74 372,911.13 31,266.89 747,927.35 35 12
Jackson 127 653,935.43 59,733.70 1,318,172.48 53 13
Jasper 78 481,395.22 37,024.01 910,142.23 21 9
Jay 30 126,464.95 11,589.00 236,059.95 18 8
Jefferson 71 326,953.31 35,355.74 673,710.85 24 4
Jennings 56 291,293.61 10,175.44 502,344.05 40 13
Johnson 710 4,389,177.06 | 313,660.01 9,886,648.14 189 50
Knox 100 455,740.17 40,109.01 934,337.18 58 17
Kosciusko 209 1,127,855.89 94,732.95 2,257,495.18 72 23




LaGrange 24 122,830.05 12,926.03 228,219.99 16 6
LaPorte 786 4,644,593.57 | 356,489.56 8,833,887.23 214 87
Lawrence 100 575,522.63 32,892.01 1,050,284.63 53 15
Madison 923 4,445,904.39 | 464,661.94 9,387,629.05 314 88
Marshall 103 505,835.76 38,957.34 1,024,763.05 29 12
Martin 17 70,342.00 4,440.01 140,850.01 4 0
Miami 138 712,393.14 45,505.72 1,332,663.07 54 0
Monroe 628 3,140,896.22 | 195,664.15 6,976,370.47 182 43
Montgomery 101 491,227.96 25,748.39 993,741.35 49 17
Morgan 178 1,081,034.51 54,893.07 1,988,713.94 80 32
Newton 19 99,306.26 11,596.68 217,152.94 11 0
Noble 77 344,171.58 21,594.39 771,135.95 41 18
Ohio 9 55,706.00 2,092.74 90,268.74 3 0
Orange 56 265,690.09 20,807.87 501,587.96 22 9
Owen 27 166,404.00 7,919.85 290,348.35 15 6
Parke 15 69,913.60 3,901.70 124,446.30 9 4
Perry 26 86,997.00 5,274.68 208,782.68 13 0
Pike 17 79,739.00 6,458.26 157,963.26 12 6
Porter 690 4,236,197.82 | 306,685.73 8,856,716.02 215 79
Posey 36 154,354.70 14,536.30 320,021.00 19 4
Pulaski 20 110,544.50 6,176.00 178,300.50 10 7
Putnam 58 264,888.64 30,885.18 577,783.27 19 5
Randolph 60 257,859.31 26,048.42 501,778.73 22 9
Ripley 54 243,300.12 19,890.78 512,780.90 20 6
Rush 53 201,559.63 19,665.34 472,762.57 20 5
Scott 147 765,674.75 54,333.31 1,538,118.85 65 17
Shelby 208 1,123,271.53 80,562.15 2,362,279.46 63 21
Spencer 32 158,741.62 14,087.50 286,045.12 17 7
St Joseph 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 37 4
Starke 38 212,659.77 12,362.60 390,308.60 26 10
Steuben 54 260,501.60 20,332.97 561,797.57 21 10
Sullivan 50 202,177.75 18,078.27 434,913.28 20 8
Switzerland 23 143,272.16 10,275.47 233,922.63 13 3
Tippecanoe 1,529 7,909,822.42 | 626,324.55 | 18,431,393.76 427 102
Tipton 40 233,333.17 27,936.84 415,547.02 8 2
Union 23 114,690.20 6,165.62 199,910.82 6 3
Vanderburgh 1,579 7,102,989.17 | 888,501.82 | 16,136,184.82 573 149
Vermillion 32 156,602.33 19,080.50 276,798.83 11 5
Vigo 983 4,391,826.81 | 432,739.26 9,566,120.18 310 75
Wabash 35 160,864.52 15,276.25 343,638.77 19 10
Warren 7 29,257.50 6,672.31 62,597.81 8 2
Warrick 156 795,348.50 80,469.69 1,734,140.20 62 19
Washington 103 493,013.59 33,461.46 987,622.05 29 13
Wayne 314 1,363,609.37 | 114,295.45 2,901,544.24 118 44
Wells 84 449,074.11 14,865.46 792,398.38 37 9
White 60 286,375.08 28,473.61 623,056.32 22 8
Whitley 81 411,978.47 28,979.94 862,970.47 31 8
Total 17,312 89,233,379.27 [7,435,612.20 | 188,982,220.74 6,105 1,793

Sub-g_;ranted Obligated Communities

Marion - as of 09.30.21 |

10,088 |

[ 76,326,846.60 |




[Total Obligated [ 27,400 ] 89,233,379.27 | 7,435,612.20 | 265,309,067.34 | 6,105 | 1,793 |

Other Sub-granted Communities
City of Fort Wayne ) 6,000,000.00
Lake 17,400,000.00
St. Joseph 3,000,000.00
Sub-granted Total 26,400,000.00
Definitions

Households Assisted: This is the number of households for which IERA has attempted to issue payment or will be
attempting in the next payment processing.

Total of Rental Assistance Issued: The total of the past due and forward-facing rental assistance issued by IERA
and the amount that is in the next payment processing.

Total of Utility Assistance Issued: The total of the past due utility, home energy, and internet assistance issued by
IERA and the amount that is in the next payment processing.

Total Assistance Paid and Obligated: The total of the past due rental, utility, home energy, and internet and
forward-facing rental assistance issued and in the next payment processing and the amount of forward-facing rental
assistance the assisted households may be eligible for to complete twelve months of assistance payments.
Applications in Progress: The number of households that are in the process of being deemed elgible and/or
having benefits determined. This number excludes applications that have been withdrawn, declined, or have
payments that have been issued or will be included in the next payment processing.

Eligible Applications in Progress: The number of households that have been deemed eligible and are having their
benefits determined.

Sub-granted Obligated Communities: IHCDA sub-granted funds to Marion County, a direct recipient of Treasury.
This municipality operates its own rental assistance program. The sub-grantee numbers solely reflect households
assisted and funds paid and obligated from the funds sub-granted by IHCDA and not from the municipality's direct
Treasury awards. Marion County's sub-grant allowed the program to move from three months of total assistance for
served households to twelve months of assistance per household.

Other Sub-granted Communities: IHCDA sub-granted funds to three municipalities: City of Fort Wayne, Lake
County, and St. Joseph County. The sub-grantees are direct recipients of Treasury. IHCDA will update numbers of
assisted households in the coming weeks. These funds are not being counting as obligated, only being noted for
informational purposes.



	Display

